

CENTRE FOR NUCLEAR MEDICINE UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE FOR EMERGING AREAS IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH-160014

(Estt. Under the Panjab University Act VII of 1947 enacted by the Govt. of India)

Phone No.: 0172-2534141

Email: coordnucmed@pu.ac.in

Ref. No. NM1/19/409 to NM1/19/425

Dated: 24/10/2019

NOTICE

The viva-voce examination of Ms. Gowsia Jan in the subject matter of her Ph.D. thesis entitled, "RADIOLABELING OF SELECTIVE 5 α REDUCTASE INHIBITORS AND EVALUATION OF THEIR DIAGNOSTIC AND CHEMOTHERAPEUTIC POTENTIAL IN EXPERIMENTALLY INDUCED PROSTATE CARCINOGENESIS IN RATS" will be held on 8th November, 2019 at 11:30 A.M. in the Seminar hall, Centre for Nuclear Medicine, Panjab University, Chandigarh.

As per decision of the Syndicate, vide Para 19 dated 31-08-1995, the Ph.D. thesis viva-voce examination is to be made public. Accordingly, we invite all interested persons to participate in the above mentioned viva-voce test.

(Dr. Vijayta D. Chadha)

Chairperson

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Dean University Instructions, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Deputy Registrar (Secrecy), Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Chairperson, Department of Biophysics, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Chairperson, Department of Biochemistry, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Chairperson, Centre for System Biology and Bioinformatics, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 7. The Chairperson, Centre for Medical Physics, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 8. The Chairperson, Centre for Nanoscience and Nanotechnology, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 9. The Chairperson, Department of Microbiology, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 10. The Chairperson, Department of Biotechnology, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 11. The HOD, Department of Biophysics, PGIMER, Chandigarh.
- 12. The HOD, Department of Nuclear Medicine, PGIMER, Chandigarh.
- 13. The Chairperson, Department of Physics, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 14. The Chairperson, Department of Chemistry, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 15. Notice Board, Centre for Nuclear Medicine
- 16. For Circulation to Faculty members.
- 17. Ms. Gowsia Jan, Ph.D. Student.
- 18. External Examiner.